# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berry Plastics Corporation		03/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covalence Specialty Adhesives LLC	
Street Address:	25 Forge Parkway	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02038	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122064	BIG FIX
Registration Number:	3059130	322
Registration Number:	1708179	DIRAX
Registration Number:	1526921	ICE-O-LATE
Registration Number:	3290220	IRONFORCE
Registration Number:	0991884	PERMARAD
Registration Number:	0980849	POLYKEN
Registration Number:	1260006	POLYKEN
Registration Number:	0435666	POLYKEN
Registration Number:	1180165	POLYKEN YGIII
Registration Number:	2707884	POWERCRETE
Registration Number:	1730200	POWERCRETE
Registration Number:	1736555	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2644857	WATERWRAP
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0661** 

900102377

Serial Number:	78911235	POLYNASH
Serial Number:	77058508	TITAN
Registration Number:	3067479	MORE THAN ADHESIVES. ANSWERS.
Registration Number:	2669429	POWER WELDCOAT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)530-2039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-275-3100

Email: trademark@mfiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Maldjian & Fallon LLC
Address Line 1: 365 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSAGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Gaynor
Signature:	/brian gaynor/
Date:	03/24/2008

### Total Attachments: 10

source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page1.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page2.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page3.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page4.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page5.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page6.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page7.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page8.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page9.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page9.tif source=assignment from BPC to CSA#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION/APPLICATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, this Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of MCLS.

2008, from Berry Plastics Corporation, to Covalence Specialty Adhesives LLC;

WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville,

Indiana 47710, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks attached hereto as

"Schedule A";

WHEREAS, Covalence Specialty Adhesives LLC, a corporation organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 25 Forge Parkway,

Franklin, Massachusetts 02038, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the

registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, Berry Plastics Corporation, does hereby assign unto

Covalence Specialty Adhesives LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated:

Berry Plastics Corporation

•y:\_\_\_\_

Jeff Thompson

Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

## NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of Indiana )
County of Vanderburgh ss:
On this 13th day of MICA, 2008, before me personally appeared of
Berry Plastics Corporation, and he acknowledged that he signed the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of the Corporation pursuant to the authority duly received.
Notary Public KARA HELFERT Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Vanderburgh My Commission Expires Jun. 1, 201.
3 3 0% Dated

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION TO COVALENCE SPECIALTY ADHESIVES LLC

# SCHEDULE A

# I. U.S TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BIG FIX	3122064	July 25, 2006
322	3059130	February 14, 2006
DIRAX	1708179	August 18, 1992
FOILASTIC	1483433	April 5, 1988
ICE-O-LATE	1526921	February 28, 1989
IRONFORCE	3290220	September 11, 2007
MORE THAN ADHESIVES. ANSWERS.	3067479	March 14, 2006
PATCO CORPORATION	1510934	November 1, 1988
PERMARAD	991884	August 27, 1974
POLYKEN	980849	March 26, 1974
POLYKEN	1260006	December 6, 1983
POLYKEN	435666	January 6, 1948
POLYKEN YG111	1180165	December 1, 1981
POLYNASH	905618	November 3, 2006
POWERCRETE	2707884	April 15, 2003
POWERCRETE	1730200	November 3, 1992
POWER WELDCOAT	2669429	December 31, 2002
SYNERGY	1736555	December 1, 1992
WATERWRAP	2644857	October 29, 2002
WPC	1474988	February 2, 1988
	Application Number	Filing Date
POLYNASH	78911235	June 19, 2006
TITAN	77058508	December 6, 2006

# II. INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Argentina	DIRAX	1994061	October 4, 2004
Argentina	POLYKEN	2136450	January 9, 2007
Argentina	POLYKEN	2136451	January 9, 2007
Argentina	POLYKEN	2144002	February 28, 2007
Austria	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
Austria	CASEAL	133399	October 30, 1990
Austria	POLYKEN	52772	July 28, 1964
Austria	RAYCHEM DUALSEAL	106228	July 6, 1984
Austria	RAYJOINT	201132	December 20, 2001
Austria	WEPS	150068	November 19, 1993
Australia	DIRAX	540460	May 7, 1992
Australia	POLYNASH	905618	November 3, 2006
Australia	RAYCHEM ANODEFLEX	446343	November 9, 1989
Australia	RAYCLAD	215395	December 4, 1967
Australia	SZAR	442790	July 22, 1988
Bahrain	POLYKEN	12060	January 13, 1989
Bahrain	POLYKEN	12135	July 22, 1989
Benelux	ANODEFLEX	394524	June 28, 1984
Benelux	DIRAX	475665	November 5, 1990
Benelux	DUALSEAL	398668	November 1, 1984
Benelux	POLYKEN	74802	November 23, 1971
Benelux	RAYTRANS	420935	March 19, 1987
Bolivia	POLYKEN	22299C	April 16, 1969
Brazil	ANODEFLEX	812109457	April 14, 1987
Brazil	POLYKEN	800373383	December 29, 1982
Brazil	POLYKEN	800373391	January 15, 1985
Bulgaria	POLYKEN	8934	January 25, 1973

Page 2

Canada	ANODEFLEX	TMA313180	April 11, 1986
Canada	POLYKEN	UCA033637	June 22, 1949
Canada	POLYKEN	TMA276866	February 18, 1983
Canada Canada	POWERCRETE	641792	June 10, 2005
Canada Canada	RAYCLAD	165878	October 24, 1969
Canada Canada	STUDIO BOARD	484274	October 20, 1997
Canada Canada	TOUGH STUFF	TMA369182	June 8, 1990
CIET EMPTH			
Chile	POLYKEN	578646	October 10, 2000
<u>Chile</u>	POLYKEN	578645	October 10,2000
China	POLYKEN	322689	August 30, 1988
China	POLYKEN	325433	September 30, 1988
China	POWERCRETE	1258560	March 28, 1999
China	POWERCRETE	1260001	April 7, 1999
<u>China</u>	POWERCRETE	1265502	April 12, 1999
China	POWERCRETE	1282548	June 14, 1999
China	RAYJOINT	1290047	July 7, 1999
Colombia	POLYKEN	89879	June 15, 1977
Czech Republic	POLYKEN	160379	June 16, 1971
Czech Republic	RAYJOINT	216718	March 19, 1999
Denmark	ANODEFLEX	VR198601223	May 16, 1986
Denmark	POLYKEN	19693538VR	December 19, 1969
Denmark	RAYJOINT	VR199802748	August 4, 1998
Denmark	WEPS	VR199307842	November 5, 1993
Dominican Republic	POLYKEN	30265	April 28, 1980
	And the second s		
Finland	ANODEFLEX	96687	September 22, 1986
Finland	POLYKEN	65227	May 13, 1976
Finland	RAYJOINT	213033	February 26, 1999
Finland	RAYLINK	137246	April 5, 1995
Finland	WEPS	132600	June 20, 1994
France	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
France	DIRAX	1571501	January 23, 1990
France	DUALSEAL	1259287	February 1, 1984
France	POLYKEN	1595556	June 5, 1990

France	RAYCLAD	1527241	January 25, 1988
France	RAYTRANS	1368865	August 28, 1986
<sup>-</sup> rance	SZAR ·	1380795	November 21, 1996
Germany	DIRAX	2097615	June 27, 1995
Germany	POLYKEN	746384	March 6, 1961
Germany	POLYKEN	638063	June 23, 1971
Germany	RAYJOINT	39814791	June 16, 1998
Germany	RAYCHEM ANODEFLEX	1093759	July 10, 1986
Germany	WEPS	2070903	July 12, 1994
Greece	POLYKEN	39509	May 18, 1974
Hong Kong	POLYKEN	661961	January 20, 1961
Hong Kong Hong Kong	POLYKEN	19873407	December 29, 1987
Hong Kong	POLYKEN	19873406	December 19, 1987
Hungary	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
Hungary	POLYKEN	113761	March 11, 1971
Hungary	RAYJOINT	155333	January 27, 1999
India	DIRAX	538200	November 5, 1994
India	POWERCRETE	1363194	June 8, 2005
Indonesia	POLYKEN	494981	December 4, 2001
Indonesia	POLYKEN	494980	December 4, 2001
International Registration- Madrid Agreement	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
Int'l Registration- Madrid Protocol	POLYNASH	905618	November 3, 2006
Italy	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
Italy	DIRAX	918161	December 9, 1992
<u>Italy</u>	DUALSEAL	694167	May 23, 1986
Italy	POLYKEN	714504	June 26, 1956
Italy	RAYCLAD	830173	August 28, 1968
Italy	RAYJOINT	840707	March 22, 2001
Japan	ANODEFLEX	1854945	April 23, 1986

Japan	ANODEFLEX	1854946	April 23, 1986
apan	POLYKEN	586610	May 11, 1962
apan	POLYKEN	2599753	November 30, 1993
apan	POLYKEN	515185	March 5, 1958
Japan	POLYKEN	2599752	November 30, 1993
Japan	RAYJOINT	428744	June 11, 1999
Korea, Republic of	DUALSEAL	266199	June 17, 1993
Korea, Republic of	POLYKEN	291258	June 9, 1994
Korea, Republic of	POLYKEN	317791	July 20, 1995
Korea, Republic of Korea, Republic of	RAYJOINT	4444721	March 22, 1999
Malaysia	POLYKEN	M68976	October 12, 1976
Mexico	HOTCLAD	31884416	October 31, 1986
Mexico Mexico	POLYKEN	544531	March 25, 1997
Mexico	POLYKEN	531476	September 23, 1996
Mexico Mexico	POLYKEN	283246	January 4, 1983
Mexico	POLYKEN	639991	January 31, 2000
Mexico	POLYKEN	91786	February 3, 1958
Mexico	POLYNASH	987779	June 11, 2007
Mexico	POWERCRETE	752028	June 26, 2002
Mexico	POWERCRETE	752029	June 26, 2002
Mexico	SYNERGY	500995	August 11, 1995
N 7	POLYKEN	62082	February 5, 1959
New Zealand	POLIKEN	02002	rebluary 3, 1939
Nigeria	POLYKEN	20184	July 31, 1970
Nigeria	POLYKEN	21069	November 5, 1976
<b>N</b> T	ANIODERIEV	124457	Echarcour 27 1086
Norway	ANODEFLEX		February 27, 1986 April 30, 1970
Norway	POLYKEN	79186	
Norway	SZAR	126671	May 25, 1989
Oman	POWERCRETE	60804:	June 20, 2006
Pakistan	POLYKEN	49477	August 5, 1972
Pakistan	POLYKEN	49478	August 5, 1972
Panama	POLYKEN	25144	September 9, 1980
Panama	POLYKEN	61083	September 9, 1980

POLYKEN	134320	March 19, 1956
	100000	June 4, 2001
······································		
WEPS	86004	July 5, 1995
ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
POLYKEN	134320	March 19, 1956
POLYKEN	281794	October 1, 1997
POLYKEN	22308	July 2, 1979
ANODESTEX	485030	March 19, 1984
		March 2, 1973
POLIKEN	JR707.1	Nation Ly 2010
ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
POLYKEN	45710	January 29, 1973
RAYJOINT	178954	August 20, 1999
ANODEEL EX	485030	March 19, 1984
		July 22, 1970
TODINE		
POLYKEN	64845	July 17, 1975
POLYKEN	64844	July 17, 1975
POLYKEN	160379	June 16, 1971
POLYKEN	642309	March 17, 1965
		March 17, 1965
		March 17, 1965
POLYKEN	642310	April 23, 1965
ANODEFLEX	204346	February 14, 1987
		March 2, 1970
	596118	August 25, 1969
POLYKEN	543439	June 24, 1971
ANODERI EX	204346	February 13, 1984
		August 14, 1970
		March 24, 2000
*** ** *****	257535	April 22, 1994
	RAYJOINT WEPS  ANODEFLEX POLYKEN POLYKEN  POLYKEN  ANODEFLEX POLYKEN  ANODEFLEX POLYKEN  RAYJOINT  ANODEFLEX POLYKEN  POLYKEN  POLYKEN  POLYKEN  POLYKEN  POLYKEN  POLYKEN  ANODEFLEX POLYKEN  POLYKEN	RAYJOINT   129853   WEPS   86004

witzerland	ANODEFLEX	485030	March 19, 1984
Switzerland	CASEAL	384066	June 28, 1991
Switzerland	POLYKEN	2P277506	December 15, 1955
Switzerland	RAYJOINT	457225	December 18, 1998
Switzerland	WEPS	415291	March 29, 1995
Thailand	POLYKEN	KOR98627	September 28, 1999
Thailand	POLYKEN	KOR80023	August 21, 1968
Thailand	POLYKEN	KOR 82316	June 23, 1972
Thailand	POLYNASH	KOR266727	August 29, 2007
Trinidad and Tobago	POLYKEN	5000	July 28, 1970
Trinidad and Tobago	POLYKEN	5001	August 25, 1970
IIIIIIIIII IIII IOOIZO	TOLINER		
Turkey	POLYKEN	98918	August 28, 1967
United Kingdom	DIRAX	1412552	September 20, 1991
United Kingdom	POLYKEN	743582	July 31, 1956
United Kingdom	RAYCHEM ANODEFLEX	1206332	April 24, 1986
United Kingdom	RAYCLAD	B917796	October 29, 1969
United Kingdom	SZAR	1262915	March 19, 1986
Uruguay	POLYKEN	234735	April 9, 1959
Venezuela	POLYKEN	32369F	August 5, 1957
Venezuela	POLYKEN	F148743	December 20, 2002
Venezuela Venezuela	TPS	120186	April 25, 1986
Venezuela Venezuela	WPC	120188	April 25, 1986
remember			
		A 2: 1: NY	Filing Date
Country	Mark	Application Number	November 22, 2006
Brazil	POLYNASH	900091975	November 22, 2000
Canada	POLYNASH	1323295	November 7, 2006
India	POLYNASH	1502804	November 9, 2006
Indonesia	POLYNASH	D002006038623	November 28, 2006
	POLYNASH	2006360943	November 3, 2006

Malaysia	POLYNASH	6020671	November 13, 2006
United Arab Emirates	POWERCRETE	73304	September 19, 2005